

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC11-1387

MANUEL VALLE,

Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY,
CRIMINAL DIVISION

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLEE

PAMELA JO BONDI
Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

SANDRA S. JAGGARD
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0012068
Office of the Attorney General
Rivergate Plaza -- Suite 650
444 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
PH. (305) 377-5441
FAX (305) 377-5655

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 22

ARGUMENT 23

 I. THE LOWER COURT PROPERLY DENIED THE LETHAL
 INJECTION CLAIM. 23

 II. THE LOWER COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN
 ITS RULINGS REGARDING THE ADMISSIBILITY OF
 EVIDENCE. 41

CONCLUSION 49

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 49

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 49

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Amos v. Gartner, Inc.,
17 So. 3d 829 (Fla. 1st DCA 2009)..... 45

Baze v. Rees,
553 U.S. 35 (2008)..... 24, 27, 31, 33, 34,
..... 36, 37, 40

Beaty v. Brewer,
2011 WL 2040916 (9th Cir. May 25, 2011)..... 38

Brewer v. Landrigan,
131 S. Ct. 445 (2010)..... 37, 38

DeYoung v. Owens,
2011 WL 2899704 (11th Cir. Jul. 20, 2011).... 14, 25, 31, 33, 34,
..... 35, 38, 40

Dockery v. Florida Democratic Party,
799 So. 2d 291 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001)..... 45

Dollar v. State,
685 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)..... 45

Duckett v. State,
918 So. 2d 224 (Fla. 2005)..... 41

Durousseau v. State,
55 So. 3d 543 (Fla. 2010)..... 36, 48

Farmer v. Brennan,
511 U.S. 825 (1994)..... 37

Finney v. State,
660 So. 2d 674 (Fla. 1995)..... 42

Heckler v. Chaney,
470 U.S. 821 (1985)..... 39

Jackson v. Danberg,
2011 WL 3205453 (D. Del. Jul. 27, 2011)..... 38, 40

| | |
|---|-----------|
| <i>Linn v. Fossum,</i> 946 So. 2d 1032 (Fla. 2006)..... | 44 |
| <i>Lucas v. State,</i> 568 So. 2d 18 (Fla. 1990)..... | 42 |
| <i>Mendoza v. State,</i> 2011 WL 2652193 (Fla. Jul. 8, 2011)..... | 44 |
| <i>Palm Beach County v. Boca Development Assoc., Ltd.,</i> 485 So. 2d 449 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)..... | 41 |
| <i>Palma Sola Condominium, Inc. v. Huber,</i> 374 So. 2d 1135 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)..... | 41 |
| <i>Pavatt v. Jones,</i> 627 F.3d 1336 (10th Cir. 2010)..... | 38 |
| <i>Powell v. Thomas,</i> 641 F.3d 1255 (11th Cir. 2011)..... | 38 |
| <i>Provenzano v. State,</i> 761 So. 2d 1097 (Fla. 2000)..... | 23, 36 |
| <i>Ray v. State,</i> 755 So. 2d 604 (Fla. 2000)..... | 41 |
| <i>Samuel Sheitelman, Inc. v. Hoffman,</i> 255 A.2d 807 (N.J. Super. Ct. App. Div. 1969)..... | 47 |
| <i>Sikes v. Seaboard Coast Line Railroad Co.,</i> 429 So. 2d 1216 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)..... | 45 |
| <i>Silvia v. Cumberland Farms,</i> 588 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1991)..... | 45 |
| <i>Songer v. State,</i> 365 So. 2d 696 (Fla. 1978)..... | 41 |
| <i>State v. Goode,</i> 830 So. 2d 817 (Fla. 2002)..... | 46 |
| <i>Valle v. State,</i> 2011 WL 3093866 (Fla. 2011)..... | 1, 42, 43 |

| | |
|--|---------------|
| <i>Walls v. State</i> , 641 So. 2d 381 (Fla. 1994)..... | 36, 48 |
| <i>Weygant v. Fort Myers Lincoln Mercury, Inc.</i> , 640 So. 2d 1092 (Fla. 1994)..... | 48 |
| <i>Yisreal v. State</i> , 993 So. 2d 952 (Fla. 2008)..... | 46 |
| <i>Zack v. State</i> , 753 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 2000)..... | 41 |
| Statutes | |
| §90.401, Fla. Stat..... | 47 |
| §90.5015, Fla. Stat..... | 9, 44, 45, 47 |
| §90.803(3), Fla. Stat..... | 46 |
| §90.902(6), Fla. Stat..... | 45 |
| Other Authorities | |
| Charles W. Ehrhardt, <i>Florida Evidence</i> §803.6 (2011 ed.)..... | 46 |
